UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

Willingto	on, b.c. 20040
FOR	M 6-K
PURSUANT TO RU UNDER THE SECURITIES	GN PRIVATE ISSUER ULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 S EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 n of March 2014
Commission File	Number: 000-51469
BAID	U, INC.
No. 10 Shan Haidian Distric The People's R	Campus gdi 10th Street ct, Beijing 100085 depublic of China pal executive offices)
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.	
Form 20-F ⊠	Form 40-F □
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): \Box	
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): \Box	

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

BAIDU, INC.

By: /s/ Jennifer Xinzhe Li

Name: Jennifer Xinzhe Li
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: March 31, 2014

Exhibit 99.1—Press Release

Baidu Announces Filing of Annual Report on Form 20-F for Fiscal Year 2013

BEIJING, March 31, 2014 — Baidu, Inc. (the "Company") (NASDAQ: BIDU), the leading Chinese language internet search provider, today announced that it filed its annual report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2013 with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 28, 2014. The annual report can be accessed on the Company's investor relations website at http://ir.baidu.com.

The Company will provide a hard copy of its annual report containing its audited consolidated financial statements, free of charge, to its shareholders and ADS holders upon request. Requests should be directed to IR Department, Baidu, Inc., Baidu Campus, No. 10, Shangdi 10th Street, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, People's Republic of China.

About Baidu

Baidu, Inc. is the leading Chinese language Internet search provider. As a technology-based media company, Baidu aims to provide the best way for people to find information. In addition to serving individual Internet search users, Baidu provides an effective platform for businesses to reach potential customers. Baidu's ADSs trade on the NASDAQ Global Select Market under the symbol "BIDU". Currently, ten ADSs represent one Class A ordinary share.

For investor and media inquiries, please contact:

China

Sharon Ng Baidu, Inc. Tel: +86-10-5992-3776

Email: ir@baidu.com

Nick Beswick

Brunswick Group LLC Tel: +86-10-5960-8600

Email: baidu@brunswickgroup.com

U.S.

Cindy Zheng Brunswick Group Tel: +1-212-333-3810

Email: baidu@brunswickgroup.com